Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** Security Agreement NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dream Home Source, Inc.		08/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Hanley-Wood, LLC		1108/01/2005	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Home Planners, LLC		08/01/2005	LLC: DELAWARE
Hanley-Wood Integrated Marketing, LLC		08/01/2005	LLC: DELAWARE
Ebuild, LLC		08/01/2005	LLC: DELAWARE
Select Home Designs Holdings Company		08/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Credit Suisse, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	11 Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	Bank:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 69

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2454268	AQUA SCAPES
Registration Number:	2160671	AQUATICS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1690974	AQUATICS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2183151	AQUATICS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1693751	AQUATICS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2822612	BIG BUILDER
Registration Number:	2865580	BIG BUILDER
Registration Number:	2614590	BRANDFILMS
	<u> </u>	

TRADEMARK

900031336 **REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0033**

Registration Number:	2498584	BUILD USA
Registration Number:	1687838	BUILDER
Registration Number:	2148498	BUILDER ONLINE
Registration Number:	2054872	BUILDING PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2696575	CONCRETE COMMANDER
Registration Number:	1681976	CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION
Registration Number:	2853222	
Registration Number:	1638360	CONCRETE TRADER
Registration Number:	1529690	CONTEMPRA
Registration Number:	2436625	COST VS. VALUE
Registration Number:	2057150	CUSTOM HOME
Registration Number:	2388892	CUSTOM HOME
Registration Number:	2913825	DREAM HOME SOURCE
Registration Number:	2899475	
Registration Number:	2569447	EBUILD
Registration Number:	2772491	EL NUEVO CONSTRUCTOR
Registration Number:	2571079	EMONITOR
Registration Number:	2401126	EPLANS
Registration Number:	2416682	EPLANS.COM
Registration Number:	2662561	FEASINOMICS
Registration Number:	2516704	FIND-A-PRO
Registration Number:	2920502	HANLEY WOOD
Registration Number:	2329844	HANLEY-WOOD'S TOOLS OF THE TRADE SHOW
Registration Number:	2377928	HANLEY-WOOD'S TOOLS OF THE TRADE
Registration Number:	1551926	HOME PLANNER
Registration Number:	957334	HOME PLANNERS
Registration Number:	1133661	HOME PLANNERS
Registration Number:	2926234	IDEAS TO BUILD ON
Registration Number:	2421251	I HOUSING
Registration Number:	2476726	IHOUSING
Registration Number:	2421252	IHOUSING
Registration Number:	2694227	INTERNATIONAL FLOOR COVERING WEEK
Registration Number:	1534247	LIFESTYLE HOME PLAN
Registration Number:	2434409	MASONRY CONSTRUCTION
Registration Number:	2755986	PACESETTER

Registration Number:	1535262	PLAN-A-HOME
Registration Number:	2655675	POOL & SPA NEWS
Registration Number:	2709681	POOL & SPA NEWS AQUASCAPES
Registration Number:	2043491	PROSALES
Registration Number:	995709	PUBLIC WORKS
Registration Number:	2401338	PUBLIC WORKS
Registration Number:	2382338	PUBLIC WORKS MAGAZINE, ONLINE EDITION
Registration Number:	2489517	PWMAG.COM
Registration Number:	1941800	QUOTE ONE
Registration Number:	1731008	REMODELING
Registration Number:	2780889	REPLACEMENT CONTRACTOR
Registration Number:	2110166	RESIDENTIAL ARCHITECT
Registration Number:	1119238	SELECT HOME DESIGNS
Registration Number:	2672863	SITE COMMANDER
Registration Number:	2323283	SPLASH ZONE
Registration Number:	1663619	SURFACES
Registration Number:	2179719	THE CONCRETE PRODUCER
Registration Number:	2093909	THE HOME OF THE FUTURE
Registration Number:	2305195	THE JOURNAL OF LIGHT CONSTRUCTION
Registration Number:	2317653	THE JOURNAL OF LIGHT CONSTRUCTION
Registration Number:	2383968	THE TEAMBUILDER CONFERENCE
Registration Number:	2888260	THE WIRED HOUSE
Registration Number:	2487398	TOOLS OF THE TRADE
Registration Number:	2912418	
Registration Number:	1215200	WORLD OF CONCRETE
Registration Number:	1826752	WORLD OF MASONRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: pagodoa@federalresearch.com

Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research

Address Line 1: 1030 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 920

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	08/31/2005
Total Attachments: 43 source=339509#page1.tif	
source=339509#page2.tif	
source=339509#page3.tif	
source=339509#page4.tif	
source=339509#page5.tif	
source=339509#page6.tif	
source=339509#page7.tif	
source=339509#page8.tif	
source=339509#page9.tif	
source=339509#page10.tif	
source=339509#page11.tif source=339509#page12.tif	
source=339509#page13.tif	
source=339509#page14.tif	
source=339509#page15.tif	
source=339509#page16.tif	
source=339509#page17.tif	
source=339509#page18.tif	
source=339509#page19.tif	
source=339509#page20.tif	
source=339509#page21.tif	
source=339509#page22.tif	
source=339509#page23.tif	
source=339509#page24.tif	
source=339509#page25.tif	
source=339509#page26.tif	
source=339509#page27.tif	
source=339509#page28.tif	
source=339509#page29.tif	
source=339509#page30.tif	
source=339509#page31.tif source=339509#page32.tif	
source=339509#page32.tif	
source=339509#page34.tif	
source=339509#page35.tif	
source=339509#page36.tif	
source=339509#page37.tif	
source=339509#page38.tif	
source=339509#page39.tif	
source=339509#page40.tif	
source=339509#page41.tif	
source=339509#page42.tif	
source=339509#page43.tif	

Additional Names:

HANLEY-WOOD INTEGRATED MARKETING, LLC HOME PLANNERS, LLC DREAM HOME SOURCE, INC. EBUILD, LLC STEPHEN F. HOLMES SELECT HOME DESIGNS HOLDINGS COMPANY

Schedule II

Hanley-Wood, LLC

Registered Trademarks

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./	Status	Goods and Services
				Reg. Date	ļ	
ABE050US	AQUA SCAPES	United	Hanley-Wood,	2454268	Registered	Publications
A		States	LLC	22-May-		
				2001		
ABE051US	AQUATICS	United	Hanley-Wood,	2160671	Registered	Publications
A	INTERNATIONAL	States	LLC	26-May-		
				1998		
ABE051US	AQUATICS	United	Hanley-Wood,	1690974	Registered	Publications
A1	INTERNATIONAL	States	LLC	02-Jun-		
				1992		
ABE055US	AQUATICS	United	Hanley-Wood,	2183151	Registered	Providing business and product
A	INTERNATIONAL	States	LLC	18-Aug-	_	information in the field of aquatics
				1998		-
ABE052US	AQUATICS	United	Hanley-Wood,	1693751	Registered	Publications
A	INTERNATIONAL and	States	LLC	09-Jun-		
	Design			1992		
	<u>AQUATICS</u>					
ABE097US	BIG BUILDER	United	Hanley-Wood,	2822612	Registered	Publications, namely periodic magazines
A		States	LLC	16-Mar-	-	in the field of construction
				2004		
ABE098US	BIG BUILDER	United	Hanley-Wood,	2865580	Registered	Organizing and conducting trade shows in
A		States	LLC	20-Jul-2004		the field of construction

S-2-1

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE044US A	BRANDFILMS	United States	Hanley-Wood Integrated Marketing, LLC	2614590 03-Sep- 2002	Registered	Film production services
ABE104US A	BUILD USA and Design	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2498584 16-Oct- 2001	Registered	Promoting conferences and exhibitions relating to construction industry products and services
ABE067US A	BUILDER	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	1687838 19-May- 1992	Registered	Publications
ABE081US A	BUILDER ONLINE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2148498 07-Apr- 1998	Registered	Providing information in the fields of building construction
ABE065US A	BUILDING PRODUCTS	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2054872 22-Apr- 1997	Registered	Publications
ABE059US A	CONCRETE COMMANDER	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2696575 11-Mar- 2003	Registered	Promotion of vehicles and after market outfitters in publications and at trade shows
ABE015US A	CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	1681976 07-Apr- 1992	Registered	Publications
ABE117ME X	Concrete Design	Mexico	Hanley-Wood, LLC	828770 07-Apr- 2004	Registered	Organizing and conducting trade shows concerning construction

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE117US A	Concrete Design	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2853222 15-Jun- 2004	Registered	Organizing and conducting trade shows concerning construction; offering and conducting seminars in concrete construction
ABE017US A	CONCRETE TRADER	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	1638360 19-Mar- 1991	Registered	Publications
ABE084US A	CONTEMPRA	United States	Home Planners, LLC	1529690 14-Mar- 1989	Registered	Architectural drawings and blueprints
ABE031US A	COST VS. VALUE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2436625 20-Mar- 2001	Registered	Annual survey and report detailing the costs of various home remodeling projects
ABE095CA N	COTTAGE COUNTRY	Canada	Select Home Designs Holdings Company	TMA23502 9 10-Aug- 1979	Registered	Publications
ABE064US A	CUSTOM HOME	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2057150 29-Apr- 1997	Registered	Publications
ABE064US A1	CUSTOM HOME	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2388892 19-Sep- 2000	Registered	Arranging and conducting trade shows in the home building and remodeling industry

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE133US A	DREAM HOME SOURCE	United States	Dream Home Source, Inc.	2913825 21-Dec- 2004	Registered	Computer software and software downloadable from a global computer network for viewing floor plan information and graphical displays of the exteriors and interiors of residential homes; and residential home design database services
ABE132US A	Dream Home Source Design	United States	Dream Home Source, Inc.	2899475 02-Nov- 2004	Registered	Pre-recorded cd roms containing residential home building plans; printed residential home building plans; on-line store services for residential home building plans and related materials.
ABE047US A	EBUILD	United States	Ebuild, LLC	2569447 14-May- 2002	Registered	Computer services in the field of home construction
ABE060US A	EL NUEVO CONSTRUCTOR	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2772491 07-Oct- 2003	Registered	Publications
ABE037US A	EMONITOR	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2571079 21-May- 2002	Registered	Publications
ABE035US A	EPLANS	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2401126 31-Oct- 2000	Registered	On-line retail services in the field of house plans
ABE036US A	EPLANS.COM	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2416682 26-Dec- 2000	Registered	On-line retail services in the field of house plans

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE151US A	FEASINOMICS	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2662561 17-Dec- 2002	Registered	Maps and other related printed reports depicting local and national economic, demographic and real estate related data by geographical location; consultation services in the field of market performance and economic research as relating to real estate
ABE151USF L	FEASINOMICS	Florida State Registratio n	Hanley-Wood, LLC	T20011179 16-Nov- 2001	Registered	Reports and printed synopses in the field of real estate including market performance and economic research data
ABE151USF L1	FEASINOMICS	1	LLC	T20001108 0 22-Oct- 2001	Registered	Consulting services, namely, real estate market performance and economic research services, real estate marketing, real estate economic forecasting and analysis and real estate market analysis
ABE071US A	FIND-A-PRO	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2516704 11-Dec- 2001	Registered	Web-based services in the field of residential designers, architects, builders and remodelers
ABE122US A	HANLEY WOOD	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2920502 25-Jan-2005	Registered	Publications; arranging and conducting trade shows and expositions in the field of building, housing, construction and home improvement; marketing services; offering and conducting educational seminars on building, housing, construction and home improvement; online services
A	HANLEY WOOD'S TOOLS OF THE TRADE SHOW	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2329844 14-Mar- 2000	Registered	Arranging and conducting trade shows in the home building and remodeling industry

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
1	HANLEY-WOOD'S TOOLS OF THE TRADE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2377928 15-Aug- 2000	Registered	Publications
ABE070US A	HOME PLANNER	United States	Home Planners, LLC	1551926 15-Aug- 1989	Registered	Publications
ABE069CA N	HOME PLANNERS	Canada	Home Planners, LLC	TMA20260 9 25-Oct- 1974	Registered	Publications
ABE069US A	HOME PLANNERS	United States	Home Planners, LLC	957334 17-Apr- 1973	Registered	Publications
	HOME PLANNERS and Design HOME PLANNERS	European Union (CTM)	Home Planners, LLC	398115 07-Dec- 1998	Registered	Publications
	HOME PLANNERS and Design HOME PLANNERS	Germany	Home Planners, LLC	39644980 05-Feb- 1997	Registered	Publications
	HOME PLANNERS and Design HOME PLANNERS	United States	Home Planners, LLC	1133661 22-Apr- 1980	Registered	Publications

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE134BE N	HOMEDIRECT.COM	Benelux	Dream Home Source, Inc.	665132 01-Oct- 2000	Registered	Computer programs, computer hardware
A	HOMEDIRECT.COM	United States	Stephen F. Holmes	2553228 26 Mar- 2002	Registered	Computer services, namely, providing a computer database in the field of architectural designs; consulting services for others in the fields of architectural design and interior design, namely, creating home floor plans
ABE134US A1	HOMEDIRECT.COM	United States	Stephen F. Holmes	2483200 28 Aug 2001	Registered	Computer software and software downloadable from a global computer network for viewing floor plan information and graphical displays of the exteriors and interiors of residential homes
ABE123US A	IDEAS TO BUILD ON	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2926234 15-Feb- 2005	Registered	Publications; arranging and conducting trade shows and expositions in the field of building, housing, construction and home improvement; marketing services; offering and conducting educational seminars on building, housing, construction and home improvement; online services
ABE074US A	I HOUSING	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2421251 16-Jan-2001	Registered	Arranging and conducting conferences in the residential construction industry
ABE072US A	IHOUSING	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2476726 07-Aug- 2001	Registered	Publications
ABE073US A	IHOUSING	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2421252 16-Jan-2001		Arranging and conducting conferences in the residential construction industry

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
A		United States	,	2694227 04-Mar- 2003		Arranging and conducting trade shows in the floor covering industry
ABE083US A	LIFESTYLE HOME PLAN	United States	Home Planners, LLC	1534247 11-Apr- 1989	Registered	Architectural drawings and blueprints
		United States	,	2434409 06-Mar- 2001	Registered	Publications
{	MUNDO DEL CONCRETO	Mexico	Hanley-Wood, LLC	450023 11-Jan-1994		Organizing and conducting trade shows
}	MUNDO DEL CONCRETO	Venezuela	Hanley-Wood, LLC	1576 10-Jul-1995		Organizing and conducting trade shows
ABE096US A	;	United States	LLC	2755986 26-Aug- 2003	-	Award programs for honoring professionals in the custom building business
ABE089CA N	PLAN PAK Design Plan Pak	Canada	Select Home Designs Holdings Company	TMA38703 3 26-Jul-1991	Registered	Operation of a distributorship dealing in plans and literature for houses
ABE082US A		United States	Home Planners, LLC	1535262 18-Apr- 1989	Registered	Home design kits
ABE053US A	;	United States	LLC	2655675 03-Dec- 2002	Registered	Publications

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE054US A	POOL & SPA NEWS AQUASCAPES and Design	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2709681 22-Apr- 2003	Registered	Publications
ABE063US A	PROSALES	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2043491 11-Mar- 1997	Registered	Publications
ABEIIICA N	PUBLIC WORKS	Canada	Hanley-Wood, LLC	UCA04757 3 01-May- 1953	Registered	Periodicals published from time to time
ABE111US A	PUBLIC WORKS	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	995709 15-Oct- 1974	Registered	Magazine
ABE111US A1	PUBLIC WORKS	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2401338 07-Nov- 2000	Registered	Advertising services, namely, providing advertising for others; market research services; rental of mailing lists; direct mails soliciting services
A	PUBLIC WORKS MAGAZINE, ONLINE EDITION	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2382338 05-Sep- 2000	Registered	Computer services, namely providing on- line magazines in the field of construction
ABE115US A	PWMAG.COM	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2489517 11-Sep- 2001	Registered	Computer services, namely, providing on- line magazines in the field of construction
ABE057US A	QUOTE ONE	United States	Home Planners, LLC	1941800 12-Dec- 1995	Registered	Providing cost estimates regarding the building construction specifications of others

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE068US A	REMODELING	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	1731008 10-Nov- 1992	Registered	Publications
ABE091US A	REPLACEMENT CONTRACTOR	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2780889 04-Nov- 2003	Registered	Publications
ABE062US A	RESIDENTIAL ARCHITECT	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2110166 28-Oct- 1997	Registered	Publications
ABE090CA N	SELECT HOME DESIGNS & Design Celect HOME DESIGNS	Canada	Select Home Designs Holdings Company	TMA22279 8 02-Sep- 1977	Registered	Publications
ABE090US A	SELECT HOME DESIGNS and Design Celect DESIGNS	United States	Select Home Designs Holdings Company	1119238 29-May- 1979	Registered	Publications
ABE034US A		United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2672863 07-Jan-2003	; 0	Promotion of vehicles and after market outfitters in publications and at trade shows
ABE056US A	!	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2323283 29-Feb- 2000	Registered	Dissemination of information and advertising regarding the pools and spas of others

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE032US A	SURFACES	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	1663619 05-Nov- 1991	Registered	Trade shows in the floor covering industry
ABE022US A	THE CONCRETE PRODUCER	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2179719 04-Aug- 1998	Registered	Publications
}	THE HOME OF THE FUTURE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2093909 02-Sep- 1997	Registered	Arranging and organizing show home projects
ABE038US A	THE JOURNAL OF LIGHT CONSTRUCTION	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2305195 04-Jan-2000	Registered	Publications; sponsorship of trade shows; publication, closed captioning of videos in the field of residential and light commercial construction
ABE039US A	THE JOURNAL OF LIGHT CONSTRUCTION (Stylized) CONSTRUCTION	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2317653 15-Feb- 2000	Registered	Publications; sponsorship of trade shows; publication, closed captioning of videos in the field of residential and light commercial construction
ABE094US A	THE TEAMBUILDER CONFERENCE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2383968 05-Sep- 2000	Registered	Arranging and conducting educational conferences related to homebuilding
ABE092US A	THE WIRED HOUSE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2888260 28-Sep- 2004	Registered	Publications
ABE003AU L	THE WORLD OF CONCRETE	Australia	Hanley-Wood, LLC	B333448 20-Jul-1983	Registered	Organizing and conducting trade shows relating to concrete construction

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE003FR A	THE WORLD OF CONCRETE	France	Hanley-Wood, Inc.	1533792 31-May- 1989	Registered	Conducting exhibition concerning the sphere of concrete
ABE004SWI	THE WORLD OF CONCRETE and Design	Switzerlan d	Concrete Construction Publications, Inc.	357459 05-Aug- 1987	Registered	Publications
ABE033US A	TOOLS OF THE TRADE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2487398 11-Sep- 2001	Registered	Publications
ABE124US A	Triangle Logo	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2912418 21-Dec- 2004	Registered	Publications; arranging and conducting trade shows and expositions in the field of building, housing, construction and home improvement; marketing services; offering and conducting educational seminars on building, housing, construction and home improvement; online services
ABE001CH N	WORLD OF CONCRETE	China	Concrete Construction Publications, Inc.	939567 28-Jan-1997	Registered	Organization of international trade shows in the field of construction
ABE001GE R	WORLD OF CONCRETE	Germany	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2056920 16-Feb- 1994	Registered	Organization of conferences
ABE001JAP	WORLD OF CONCRETE	Japan	Concrete Construction Publications, Inc.	4116938 20-Feb- 1998	Registered	Planning or holding international trade fair concerning construction

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE001ME X	WORLD OF CONCRETE	Mexico	Hanley-Wood, LLC	850312 15-Sep- 2004	Registered	Organizing and conducting trade shows
ABE001TAI	WORLD OF CONCRETE	Taiwan	Concrete Construction Publications, Inc.	100112 16-May- 1998	Registered	Organizing and conducting trade shows concerning concrete construction
ABE001UN K	WORLD OF CONCRETE	United Kingdom	Hanley-Wood, LLC	B1329599 26-Jul-1991	Registered	Arranging and conducting trade shows relating to concrete construction
ABE001US A	WORLD OF CONCRETE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	1215200 02-Nov- 1982	Registered	Organizing and conducting trade shows concerning concrete construction; offering and conducting seminars in concrete construction
ABE002JAP	WORLD OF CONCRETE (Katakana)	Japan	Concrete Construction Publications, Inc.	4116939 20-Feb- 1998	Registered	Planning or holding international trade fair concerning construction
1	WORLD OF CONCRETE MEXICO	Mexico	Hanley-Wood, LLC	851695 21-Sep- 2004	Registered	Organizing and conducting trade shows
G	WORLD OF CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION SERVICES	Argentina	Concrete Construction Publications, Inc.	1681232 14-Aug- 1998	Registered	Organizing and conducting trade shows
G1	WORLD OF CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION SERVICES	Argentina	Concrete Construction Publications, Inc.	1681233 14-Aug- 1998	Registered	(Goods not listed in English)

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./	Status	Goods and Services
				Reg. Date		
ABE026US	WORLD OF MASONRY	United	Hanley-Wood,	1826752	Registered	Publications; promotion and sales of
A		States	LLC	15-Mar-		advertising space to others in the masonry
				1994		field

Hanley-Wood, LLC

Trademark Applications

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE148US A	ADAPT!	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Attendee database mining software
ABE137US A	AMERICAN PRIDE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Publications, namely, periodic magazine in the field of home designs and home plans
ABE127US A	BACKYARD LIVING EXPO	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Organizing and conducting trade shows for manufacturers and distributors of outdoor products, such as barbecue grills, outdoor home appliances, outdoor furniture and landscape materials, as well as outdoor retailers, landscape architects, and custom home builders
ABE125US A	COASTAL CONTRACTOR	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Trade publication serving general contractor remodelers, custom home builders, and subcontractors focusing on the business of construction in natural disaster localities
ABE117CH N	Concrete Design	China	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Organizing and conducting trade shows concerning construction; offering and conducting seminars in concrete construction
ABE117JAP	Concrete Design	Japan	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Organizing and conducting trade shows concerning construction; offering and conducting seminars in concrete construction

S-2-15

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE117TAI	Concrete Design	Taiwan	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Organizing and conducting trade shows concerning construction; offering and conducting seminars in concrete construction
ABE119US A	DESIGNER SHOWCASE	United States	Home Planners, LLC		Pending	Publications
ABE156US A	DEVELOPER	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Publications
ABE152US A	EXPRESSIONS IN BRICK	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Organizing and conducting exhibitions, displays, and demonstrations in the field of masonry or concrete construction
ABE131US A	HANLEY WOOD INTERNATIONAL ROOFING EXPO and Design	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Organizing and conducting tradeshows featuring products, materials, equipment and services relating to the roofing construction and maintenance industry
ABE126US A	HANLEY WOOD'S DIGITAL HOME	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Publications, namely, periodic magazine in the field of new technologies within the home
ABE130US A	INTERNATIONAL ROOFING EXPO and Design INTERNATIONAL ROOFING EXPO	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Organizing and conducting tradeshows featuring products, materials, equipment and services relating to the roofing construction and maintenance industry

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE146US A	JLC LIVE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Arranging and conducting tradeshows, conferences and exhibitions in the field of residential and light commercial construction
ABE121US A	K+B STUDIO	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Publications
ABE120US A	MASTERS OF DESIGN	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Publications; award program for honoring professionals in the pool and spa industry
ABE138US A	MEYERS	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Residential real estate information research and consulting services
ABE154US A	MULTIFAMILY EXECUTIVE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Magazines, namely, trade publications directed to owners, developers, managers, builders and investors in multifamily housing
ABE147US A	MULTIFAMILY EXECUTIVE MFE and Design	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Magazines; namely trade publications directed to owners, developers, managers, builders and investors of multifamily housing
ABE006AR G1	MUNDO DEL CONCRETO	Argentina	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Organizing and conducting trade shows
ABE142US A	PLANSCONNECT	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Advertising services
ABE143US A	RESIDENTIAL CONCRETE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Periodic magazine for residential architects, building designers, concrete contractors and custom home builders

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE155US A	RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPER	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Publications
ABE139US A	RESIDENTIAL PRO	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Computer software for evaluating residential real estate
ABE144US A	STONEXPO	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Arranging and conducting tradeshows in the field of engineered and natural stone, and machinery tools and supplies for building and construction professionals
ABE032CT M	SURFACES	European Union (CTM)	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Trade show exposition services
ABE145US A	TECHNOLOGY FOR CONSTRUCTION	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Arranging and conducting tradeshows in the field of software and information technology relating to the architectural, design, engineering, and construction industries
ABE153US A	UPSCALE REMODELING	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Publication, namely periodic magazine pertaining to the professional remodeling industry
ABE141US A	U.S. HOUSING MARKETS	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Journals and printed reports featuring a compilation of statistical and numerical information relating to the United States housing market.
ABE001AR G1	WORLD OF CONCRETE	Argentina	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Organizing and conducting trade shows

CH01/12327416.13

S-2-18

[[2527479]]

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of August 1, 2005 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), among FSC HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Holdings</u>"), FSC ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Borrower</u>"), each Subsidiary of the Borrower identified on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto (each, a "<u>Subsidiary Party</u>") and CREDIT SUISSE ("<u>Credit Suisse</u>"), as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

Reference is made to (a) the Credit Agreement dated as of August 1, 2005 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, Holdings, the lenders party thereto (the "Lenders"), Credit Suisse, as Administrative Agent, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as syndication agent, General Electric Capital Corporation, CIT Lending Services Corporation and Harris Nesbitt Financing Inc. as co-documentation agents, and Credit Suisse and J.P. Morgan Securities Inc. as joint lead arrangers and joint bookrunners and (b) the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of August 1, 2005 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Borrower, Holdings, the Subsidiaries of the Borrower party thereto and the Administrative Agent. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement. The obligations of the Lenders to extend such credit are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement. The Borrower, Holdings and the Subsidiary Parties will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit pursuant to the Credit Agreement and are willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to extend such credit. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms.</u> Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the respective meanings specified in the Collateral Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Collateral Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest.</u> As security for the payment in full of the Obligations, the Borrower, Holdings and each Subsidiary Party, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, did and hereby does grant to the Administrative Agent, its permitted successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule II</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

SECTION 3. Collateral Agreement. The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. The Borrower, Holdings and each Subsidiary Party hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Trademarks are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

[[2527479]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

FSC HOLDINGS, LLC,

By:

Name: Mathew Lori
Title: Managing Director

FSC ACQUISITION, LLC,

By: FSC HOLDINGS, LLC.,

its sole member

By:

Name: Mathew Lori

Title: Managing Director

EACH OF THE SUBSIDIARIES LISTED ON SCHEDULE I HERETO,

By: HANLEY-WOOD, LLC,

its sole member

By: FSC ACQUISITION, LLC,

its sole member

By: FSC HOLDINGS, LLC,

its sole member

By:

Name: Mathew Lori

Title: Managing Director

CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Administrative Agent

by

Name: Title: JAMES MORAN MANAGING DIRECTOR

by

Name: Title:

VANESSA GOMEZ VICE PRESIDENT

Schedule I

Hanley-Wood, LLC

Subsidiary Parties

ebuild LLC
Eplans.com LLC
Hanley-Wood Integrated Marketing, LLC
Home Planners, LLC
Home Planners International, LLC

Schedule II

Schedule II

Hanley-Wood, LLC

Registered Trademarks

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./	Status	Goods and Services
				Reg. Date	ļ	
ABE050US	AQUA SCAPES	United	Hanley-Wood,	2454268	Registered	Publications
A		States	LLC	22-May-		
				2001		
ABE051US	AQUATICS	United	Hanley-Wood,	2160671	Registered	Publications
A	INTERNATIONAL	States	LLC	26-May-		
				1998		
ABE051US	AQUATICS	United	Hanley-Wood,	1690974	Registered	Publications
A1	INTERNATIONAL	States	LLC	02-Jun-		
				1992		
ABE055US	AQUATICS	United	Hanley-Wood,	2183151	Registered	Providing business and product
A	INTERNATIONAL	States	LLC	18-Aug-	_	information in the field of aquatics
				1998		-
ABE052US	AQUATICS	United	Hanley-Wood,	1693751	Registered	Publications
A	INTERNATIONAL and	States	LLC	09-Jun-		
	Design			1992		
	<u>AQUATICS</u>					
ABE097US	BIG BUILDER	United	Hanley-Wood,	2822612	Registered	Publications, namely periodic magazines
A		States	LLC	16-Mar-	-	in the field of construction
				2004		
ABE098US	BIG BUILDER	United	Hanley-Wood,	2865580	Registered	Organizing and conducting trade shows in
A		States	LLC	20-Jul-2004		the field of construction

S-2-1

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE044US A	BRANDFILMS	United States	Hanley-Wood Integrated Marketing, LLC	2614590 03-Sep- 2002	Registered	Film production services
ABE104US A	BUILD USA and Design	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2498584 16-Oct- 2001	Registered	Promoting conferences and exhibitions relating to construction industry products and services
ABE067US A	BUILDER	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	1687838 19-May- 1992	Registered	Publications
ABE081US A	BUILDER ONLINE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2148498 07-Apr- 1998	Registered	Providing information in the fields of building construction
ABE065US A	BUILDING PRODUCTS	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2054872 22-Apr- 1997	Registered	Publications
ABE059US A	CONCRETE COMMANDER	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2696575 11-Mar- 2003	Registered	Promotion of vehicles and after market outfitters in publications and at trade shows
ABE015US A	CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	1681976 07-Apr- 1992	Registered	Publications
ABE117ME X	Concrete Design	Mexico	Hanley-Wood, LLC	828770 07-Apr- 2004	Registered	Organizing and conducting trade shows concerning construction

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE117US A	Concrete Design	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2853222 15-Jun- 2004	Registered	Organizing and conducting trade shows concerning construction; offering and conducting seminars in concrete construction
ABE017US A	CONCRETE TRADER	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	1638360 19-Mar- 1991	Registered	Publications
ABE084US A	CONTEMPRA	United States	Home Planners, LLC	1529690 14-Mar- 1989	Registered	Architectural drawings and blueprints
ABE031US A	COST VS. VALUE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2436625 20-Mar- 2001	Registered	Annual survey and report detailing the costs of various home remodeling projects
ABE095CA N	COTTAGE COUNTRY	Canada	Select Home Designs Holdings Company	TMA23502 9 10-Aug- 1979	Registered	Publications
ABE064US A	CUSTOM HOME	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2057150 29-Apr- 1997	Registered	Publications
ABE064US A1	CUSTOM HOME	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2388892 19-Sep- 2000	Registered	Arranging and conducting trade shows in the home building and remodeling industry

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE133US A	DREAM HOME SOURCE	United States	Dream Home Source, Inc.	2913825 21-Dec- 2004	Registered	Computer software and software downloadable from a global computer network for viewing floor plan information and graphical displays of the exteriors and interiors of residential homes; and residential home design database services
ABE132US A	Dream Home Source Design	United States	Dream Home Source, Inc.	2899475 02-Nov- 2004	Registered	Pre-recorded cd roms containing residential home building plans; printed residential home building plans; on-line store services for residential home building plans and related materials.
ABE047US A	EBUILD	United States	Ebuild, LLC	2569447 14-May- 2002	Registered	Computer services in the field of home construction
ABE060US A	EL NUEVO CONSTRUCTOR	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2772491 07-Oct- 2003	Registered	Publications
ABE037US A	EMONITOR	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2571079 21-May- 2002	Registered	Publications
ABE035US A	EPLANS	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2401126 31-Oct- 2000	Registered	On-line retail services in the field of house plans
ABE036US A	EPLANS.COM	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2416682 26-Dec- 2000	Registered	On-line retail services in the field of house plans

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE151US A	FEASINOMICS	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2662561 17-Dec- 2002	Registered	Maps and other related printed reports depicting local and national economic, demographic and real estate related data by geographical location; consultation services in the field of market performance and economic research as relating to real estate
ABE151USF L	FEASINOMICS	Florida State Registratio n	Hanley-Wood, LLC	T20011179 16-Nov- 2001	Registered	Reports and printed synopses in the field of real estate including market performance and economic research data
ABE151USF L1	FEASINOMICS	Florida State Registratio n	LLC	T20001108 0 22-Oct- 2001	Registered	Consulting services, namely, real estate market performance and economic research services, real estate marketing, real estate economic forecasting and analysis and real estate market analysis
ABE071US A	FIND-A-PRO	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2516704 11-Dec- 2001	Registered	Web-based services in the field of residential designers, architects, builders and remodelers
ABE122US A	HANLEY WOOD	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2920502 25-Jan-2005	Registered	Publications; arranging and conducting trade shows and expositions in the field of building, housing, construction and home improvement; marketing services; offering and conducting educational seminars on building, housing, construction and home improvement; online services
A	HANLEY WOOD'S TOOLS OF THE TRADE SHOW	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2329844 14-Mar- 2000	Registered	Arranging and conducting trade shows in the home building and remodeling industry

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
1	HANLEY-WOOD'S TOOLS OF THE TRADE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2377928 15-Aug- 2000	Registered	Publications
ABE070US A	HOME PLANNER	United States	Home Planners, LLC	1551926 15-Aug- 1989	Registered	Publications
ABE069CA N	HOME PLANNERS	Canada	Home Planners, LLC	TMA20260 9 25-Oct- 1974	Registered	Publications
ABE069US A	HOME PLANNERS	United States	Home Planners, LLC	957334 17-Apr- 1973	Registered	Publications
	HOME PLANNERS and Design HOME PLANNERS	European Union (CTM)	Home Planners, LLC	398115 07-Dec- 1998	Registered	Publications
	HOME PLANNERS and Design HOME PLANNERS	Germany	Home Planners, LLC	39644980 05-Feb- 1997	Registered	Publications
	HOME PLANNERS and Design HOME PLANNERS	United States	Home Planners, LLC	1133661 22-Apr- 1980	Registered	Publications

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE134BE N	HOMEDIRECT.COM	Benelux	Dream Home Source, Inc.	665132 01-Oct- 2000	Registered	Computer programs, computer hardware
ABE134US A	HOMEDIRECT.COM	United States	Stephen F. Holmes	2553228 26-Mar- 2002	Registered	Computer services, namely, providing a computer database in the field of architectural designs; consulting services for others in the fields of architectural design and interior design, namely, creating home floor plans
ABE134US A1	HOMEDIRECT.COM	United States	Stephen F. Holmes	2483200 28-Aug- 2001	Registered	Computer software and software downloadable from a global computer network for viewing floor plan information and graphical displays of the exteriors and interiors of residential homes
ABE123US A	IDEAS TO BUILD ON	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2926234 15-Feb- 2005	Registered	Publications; arranging and conducting trade shows and expositions in the field of building, housing, construction and home improvement; marketing services; offering and conducting educational seminars on building, housing, construction and home improvement; online services
ABE074US A	I HOUSING	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2421251 16-Jan-2001	Registered	Arranging and conducting conferences in the residential construction industry
ABE072US A	IHOUSING	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2476726 07-Aug- 2001	Registered	Publications
ABE073US A	IHOUSING	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2421252 16-Jan-2001	Registered	Arranging and conducting conferences in the residential construction industry

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
A		United States	,	2694227 04-Mar- 2003		Arranging and conducting trade shows in the floor covering industry
ABE083US A	LIFESTYLE HOME PLAN	United States	Home Planners, LLC	1534247 11-Apr- 1989	Registered	Architectural drawings and blueprints
		United States	,	2434409 06-Mar- 2001	Registered	Publications
{	MUNDO DEL CONCRETO	Mexico	Hanley-Wood, LLC	450023 11-Jan-1994		Organizing and conducting trade shows
}	MUNDO DEL CONCRETO	Venezuela	Hanley-Wood, LLC	1576 10-Jul-1995		Organizing and conducting trade shows
ABE096US A	;	United States	LLC	2755986 26-Aug- 2003	-	Award programs for honoring professionals in the custom building business
ABE089CA N	PLAN PAK Design Plan Pak	Canada	Select Home Designs Holdings Company	TMA38703 3 26-Jul-1991	Registered	Operation of a distributorship dealing in plans and literature for houses
ABE082US A		United States	Home Planners, LLC	1535262 18-Apr- 1989	Registered	Home design kits
ABE053US A	;	United States	LLC	2655675 03-Dec- 2002	Registered	Publications

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE054US A	POOL & SPA NEWS AQUASCAPES and Design	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2709681 22-Apr- 2003	Registered	Publications
ABE063US A	PROSALES	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2043491 11-Mar- 1997	Registered	Publications
ABE111CA N	PUBLIC WORKS	Canada	Hanley-Wood, LLC	UCA04757 3 01-May- 1953	Registered	Periodicals published from time to time
ABE111US A	PUBLIC WORKS	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	995709 15-Oct- 1974	Registered	Magazine
ABE111US A1	PUBLIC WORKS	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2401338 07-Nov- 2000	Registered	Advertising services, namely, providing advertising for others; market research services; rental of mailing lists; direct mails soliciting services
ABE113US A	PUBLIC WORKS MAGAZINE, ONLINE EDITION	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2382338 05-Sep- 2000	Registered	Computer services, namely providing on- line magazines in the field of construction
ABE115US A	PWMAG.COM	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2489517 11-Sep- 2001	Registered	Computer services, namely, providing on- line magazines in the field of construction
ABE057US A	QUOTE ONE	United States	Home Planners, LLC	1941800 12-Dec- 1995	Registered	Providing cost estimates regarding the building construction specifications of others

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE068US A	REMODELING	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	1731008 10-Nov- 1992	Registered	Publications
ABE091US A	REPLACEMENT CONTRACTOR	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2780889 04-Nov- 2003	Registered	Publications
ABE062US A	RESIDENTIAL ARCHITECT	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2110166 28-Oct- 1997	Registered	Publications
ABE090CA N	SELECT HOME DESIGNS & Design Celect HOME DESIGNS	Canada	Select Home Designs Holdings Company	TMA22279 8 02-Sep- 1977	Registered	Publications
ABE090US A	SELECT HOME DESIGNS and Design Celect DESIGNS	United States	Select Home Designs Holdings Company	1119238 29-May- 1979	Registered	Publications
ABE034US A		United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2672863 07-Jan-2003	; 0	Promotion of vehicles and after market outfitters in publications and at trade shows
ABE056US A	!	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2323283 29-Feb- 2000	Registered	Dissemination of information and advertising regarding the pools and spas of others

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE032US A	SURFACES	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	1663619 05-Nov- 1991	Registered	Trade shows in the floor covering industry
	THE CONCRETE PRODUCER	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2179719 04-Aug- 1998	Registered	Publications
ABE061US A	THE HOME OF THE FUTURE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2093909 02-Sep- 1997	Registered	Arranging and organizing show home projects
	THE JOURNAL OF LIGHT CONSTRUCTION	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2305195 04-Jan-2000	Registered	Publications; sponsorship of trade shows; publication, closed captioning of videos in the field of residential and light commercial construction
	THE JOURNAL OF LIGHT CONSTRUCTION (Stylized) CONSTRUCTION	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2317653 15-Feb- 2000	Registered	Publications; sponsorship of trade shows; publication, closed captioning of videos in the field of residential and light commercial construction
}	THE TEAMBUILDER CONFERENCE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2383968 05-Sep- 2000	Registered	Arranging and conducting educational conferences related to homebuilding
ABE092US A	1	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2888260 28-Sep- 2004	Registered	Publications
}	THE WORLD OF CONCRETE	Australia	Hanley-Wood, LLC	B333448 20-Jul-1983	Registered	Organizing and conducting trade shows relating to concrete construction

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE003FR A	THE WORLD OF CONCRETE	France	Hanley-Wood, Inc.	1533792 31-May- 1989	Registered	Conducting exhibition concerning the sphere of concrete
ABE004SWI	THE WORLD OF CONCRETE and Design	Switzerlan d	Concrete Construction Publications, Inc.	357459 05-Aug- 1987	Registered	Publications
ABE033US A	TOOLS OF THE TRADE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2487398 11-Sep- 2001	Registered	Publications
ABE124US A	Triangle Logo	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2912418 21-Dec- 2004	Registered	Publications; arranging and conducting trade shows and expositions in the field of building, housing, construction and home improvement; marketing services; offering and conducting educational seminars on building, housing, construction and home improvement; online services
ABE001CH N	WORLD OF CONCRETE	China	Concrete Construction Publications, Inc.	939567 28-Jan-1997	Registered	Organization of international trade shows in the field of construction
ABE001GE R	WORLD OF CONCRETE	Germany	Hanley-Wood, LLC	2056920 16-Feb- 1994	Registered	Organization of conferences
ABE001JAP	WORLD OF CONCRETE	Japan	Concrete Construction Publications, Inc.	4116938 20-Feb- 1998	Registered	Planning or holding international trade fair concerning construction

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE001ME X	WORLD OF CONCRETE	Mexico	Hanley-Wood, LLC	850312 15-Sep- 2004	Registered	Organizing and conducting trade shows
ABE001TAI	WORLD OF CONCRETE	Taiwan	Concrete Construction Publications, Inc.	100112 16-May- 1998	Registered	Organizing and conducting trade shows concerning concrete construction
ABE001UN K	WORLD OF CONCRETE	United Kingdom	Hanley-Wood, LLC	B1329599 26-Jul-1991	Registered	Arranging and conducting trade shows relating to concrete construction
ABE001US A	WORLD OF CONCRETE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC	1215200 02-Nov- 1982	Registered	Organizing and conducting trade shows concerning concrete construction; offering and conducting seminars in concrete construction
ABE002JAP	WORLD OF CONCRETE (Katakana)	Japan	Concrete Construction Publications, Inc.	4116939 20-Feb- 1998	Registered	Planning or holding international trade fair concerning construction
ABE116ME X	WORLD OF CONCRETE MEXICO	Mexico	Hanley-Wood, LLC	851695 21-Sep- 2004	Registered	Organizing and conducting trade shows
G	WORLD OF CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION SERVICES	Argentina	Concrete Construction Publications, Inc.	1681232 14-Aug- 1998	Registered	Organizing and conducting trade shows
G1	WORLD OF CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION SERVICES	Argentina	Concrete Construction Publications, Inc.	1681233 14-Aug- 1998	Registered	(Goods not listed in English)

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./	Status	Goods and Services
				Reg. Date		
ABE026US	WORLD OF MASONRY	United	Hanley-Wood,	1826752	Registered	Publications; promotion and sales of
A		States	LLC	15-Mar-		advertising space to others in the masonry
				1994		field

Hanley-Wood, LLC

Trademark Applications

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE148US A	ADAPT!	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Attendee database mining software
ABE137US A	AMERICAN PRIDE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Publications, namely, periodic magazine in the field of home designs and home plans
ABE127US A	BACKYARD LIVING EXPO	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Organizing and conducting trade shows for manufacturers and distributors of outdoor products, such as barbecue grills, outdoor home appliances, outdoor furniture and landscape materials, as well as outdoor retailers, landscape architects, and custom home builders
ABE125US A	COASTAL CONTRACTOR	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Trade publication serving general contractor remodelers, custom home builders, and subcontractors focusing on the business of construction in natural disaster localities
ABE117CH N	Concrete Design	China	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Organizing and conducting trade shows concerning construction; offering and conducting seminars in concrete construction
ABE117JAP	Concrete Design	Japan	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Organizing and conducting trade shows concerning construction; offering and conducting seminars in concrete construction

S-2-15

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE117TAI	Concrete Design	Taiwan	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Organizing and conducting trade shows concerning construction; offering and conducting seminars in concrete construction
ABE119US A	DESIGNER SHOWCASE	United States	Home Planners, LLC		Pending	Publications
ABE156US A	DEVELOPER	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Publications
ABE152US A	EXPRESSIONS IN BRICK	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Organizing and conducting exhibitions, displays, and demonstrations in the field of masonry or concrete construction
ABE131US A	HANLEY WOOD INTERNATIONAL ROOFING EXPO and Design	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Organizing and conducting tradeshows featuring products, materials, equipment and services relating to the roofing construction and maintenance industry
ABE126US A	HANLEY WOOD'S DIGITAL HOME	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Publications, namely, periodic magazine in the field of new technologies within the home
ABE130US A	INTERNATIONAL ROOFING EXPO and Design INTERNATIONAL ROOFING EXPO	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Organizing and conducting tradeshows featuring products, materials, equipment and services relating to the roofing construction and maintenance industry

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE146US A	JLC LIVE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Arranging and conducting tradeshows, conferences and exhibitions in the field of residential and light commercial construction
ABE121US A	K+B STUDIO	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Publications
ABE120US A	MASTERS OF DESIGN	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Publications; award program for honoring professionals in the pool and spa industry
ABE138US A	MEYERS	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Residential real estate information research and consulting services
ABE154US A	MULTIFAMILY EXECUTIVE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Magazines, namely, trade publications directed to owners, developers, managers, builders and investors in multifamily housing
ABE147US A	MULTIFAMILY EXECUTIVE MFE and Design	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Magazines; namely trade publications directed to owners, developers, managers, builders and investors of multifamily housing
ABE006AR G1	MUNDO DEL CONCRETO	Argentina	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Organizing and conducting trade shows
ABE142US A	PLANSCONNECT	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Advertising services
ABE143US A	RESIDENTIAL CONCRETE	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Periodic magazine for residential architects, building designers, concrete contractors and custom home builders

[[2527479]]

Case No.	Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Goods and Services
ABE155US A	RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPER	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Publications
ABE139US A	RESIDENTIAL PRO	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Computer software for evaluating residential real estate
ABE144US A	STONEXPO	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Arranging and conducting tradeshows in the field of engineered and natural stone, and machinery tools and supplies for building and construction professionals
ABE032CT M	SURFACES	European Union (CTM)	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Trade show exposition services
ABE145US A	TECHNOLOGY FOR CONSTRUCTION	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Arranging and conducting tradeshows in the field of software and information technology relating to the architectural, design, engineering, and construction industries
ABE153US A	UPSCALE REMODELING	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Publication, namely periodic magazine pertaining to the professional remodeling industry
ABE141US A	U.S. HOUSING MARKETS	United States	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Journals and printed reports featuring a compilation of statistical and numerical information relating to the United States housing market.
ABE001AR G1	WORLD OF CONCRETE	Argentina	Hanley-Wood, LLC		Pending	Organizing and conducting trade shows

CH01/12327416.13

S-2-18

[[2527479]]

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/01/2005 REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0078